CONCATENATE POWER ADVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U74999WB2021PTC248786

Regd Off: 16-B, Shakespeare Sarani, 2nd Floor, Kolkata, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 700071 E- Mail: corporate_sectt@jindalgroup.com; Landline No.: 033-228226190

Ref: CPAPL/SECTT/FEB24/474

Dated: 21st February, 2024

_	
- 1	α
	0

The Manager, Listing	The Manager Listing	Company Secretary	
National Stock Exchange of	BSE Limited	Jindal Photo Limited	
India Ltd.	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy	19 th K.M., Hapur,	
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-	Towers,	Bulandshahr,	
Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),	Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai	P.O. Gulaothi, Distt –	
Mumbai - 400 051	– 400 001	Bulandshahr, U. P	
		203408	
Scrip Symbol: JINDALPHOT	Scrip Code: <u>532624</u>	cs jphoto@jindalgroup.com	

Sub: <u>Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement & NCLT Order dated 22nd September 2023.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the company has acquired 75,07,162 equity shares (73.18%) on 20th February, 2024, pursuant to scheme of Arrangement between Concatenate Advest Advisory Private Limited (Demerged Company) and Concatenate Flexi Film Advest Private Limited (Resulting Company No.-1), Concatenate Imaging Advest Private Limited (Resulting Company No.-2), Concatenate Metals Advest Private Limited (Resulting Company No.-3) and Concatenate Power Advest Private Limited (Resulting Company No.-4) as sanctioned by order of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata dated 22nd September, 2023.

The requisite disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, for the company becoming a member of the promoter group of your company is attached.

This is for your information and records.

Yours truly,

For Concatenate Power Advest Private Limited

Private

oncaten

Manoj Kumar Rastogi

Director

DIN: 07585209

Encl: as above

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Part-A - Details of the Acquisition

Nar	ne of the Target Company (TC)	Jindal Photo Ltd. (SCRIP CODE: NSE: JINDALPHOT BSE: 532624)			
	ne(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in acert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer: Cor	ncatenate Power Ad	vest Private Limited	
	ether the acquirer belongs to moter / Promoter group	Promoter Grou	ıρ		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)where the shares of TC are Listed		 i) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE). ii) BSE Limited (BSE). 			
Details of the acquisition as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Bef con	ore the acquisition under sideration, holding of:				
a) 1.	Shares carrying voting rights Concatenate Advest Advisory Private Limited SSJ Trust	75,07,162 1,04,981	73.18 1.023	73.18 1.023	
3. 4.	Jindal (India) Limited Shyam Sunder Jindal	0	0	0	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0	О	
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	O __	0	0	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the T C (specifyholding in each category)	0	0	0	
	Total (a+b+c+d)	76,12,143	74.20	74.20	
Deta	ails of acquisition /-sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired #	75,07,162	73.18	73.18	
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0	0	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	0	0	0	
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer	0	0	0	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	75,07,162	73.18	73.18	
			Sagst Private Line	aft.	

After the acquisition <i> </i> sale, holdingof:			
a)Shares carrying voting rights Concatenate Advest Advisory Private Limited	0	o	0
SSJ Trust Jindal (India) Limited	1,04,981	1.023	1.023
Shyam Sunder Jindal	ő	0	0
 Concatenate Power Advest Private Limited** 	75,07,162	73.18	73.18
 b)Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) 		0	0
c)Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
 d)Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each 		0	0
category) e)Total (a+b+c+d)	76,12,143	74.20	74.20
dvest Private Limited from Concatenate dvest Private Limited from Concatenate dvest Advisory Private Limited pursuant to cheme of arrangement sanctioned by orderated 22 nd September, 2023 of the Hon'ble CLT, Kolkata ("the Scheme") Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public ssue / rights issue / preferential allotment / nter-se transfer / encumbrance, etc.)	e o r	uisition pursua	ant to the Scheme
Salient features of the securities acquired notuding time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.			
Date of acquisition of / date of receipt of ntimation of allotment of shares / VR/			
varrants/convertible securities/any other nstrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.			
varrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive hares in the TC. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	Rs. 10,25,83,2 10/- each	60 of 1,02,58,	326 equity shares of Rs.
varrants/convertible securities/any other nstrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	10/- each		326 equity shares of Rs.

